## 503432170 08/11/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3478795

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ARNO GEORGS			07/02/2015	
HERBERT BIEBL			07/02/2015	
RAINER SCHLUETE	R		07/02/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name: WOBBEN PROPERTIES GMBH				
Street Address:	DREE	DREEKAMP 5		
City:	AURIC	AURICH		
State/Country:	GERM	ANY		
Postal Code:	26605	26605		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1    Property Type		Number 14411824		
Application Number	•	14411624		
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA			
Fax Number: (206)		(206)682-6031		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:	Πριστίαει	206-622-4900		
Email:		laurah@seedip.com		
Correspondent Nam	e:	KAREN M. HENCKEL		
		701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400		
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104		
Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET		SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104		
		SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 970054.636USPC		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE		SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 970054.636USPC KAREN M. HENCKEL		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	R:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 970054.636USPC KAREN M. HENCKEL /Karen Hencekl/		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 970054.636USPC KAREN M. HENCKEL /Karen Hencekl/ 08/11/2015		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Arno Georgs; Herbert Biebl; and Rainer Schlueter (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of Resterhafer Strasse 23, Domum; Germany 26553; Wiesenstrasse 59, Aurich, Germany 26603; and Kreihuettenmoorweg 20, Aurich, Germany 26607, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "HANDLING DEVICE FOR HANDLING A ROTOR BLADE MOLD FOR PRODUCING A ROTOR BLADE OF A WIND TURBINE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 14/411,824; which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2013/063842, accorded an International Filing Date of July 1, 2013;

WHEREAS, Wobben Properties GmbH (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at Dreekamp 5, Aurich, Germany 26605, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as hilly and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

International Application No.: PCT/EP2013/063842 U.S. Application No.: 14/411,824

Date

. . .

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Arno Georgs signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signed at

Date <u>02-04-15</u>					
(Type or Print)					

THOMAS SCHMUT (Type or Print Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

Date

Herbert Biebl

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Herbert Biebl signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date  $\underline{\bigcirc Q - \bigcirc \widehat{\uparrow} - \bigwedge \subseteq}_{\text{(Type or Print)}}$ Signed at THOMAS SCHMIDT (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)

Date

Rainer Schlueter

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Rainer Schlueter signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date \_\_\_\_\_ (Type or Print) THOMAS SCHM (DT (Type or Print Name of Witness)

978954.6360.5PC3.3654575\_4.DOC

Signed at and the second (Signature of Witness)

2

## **RECORDED: 08/11/2015**